federal, state and local statutes, rules and ordinances applicable. These services and all 
duties incidental or necessary therefor, shall be performed diligently and completely and in 
accordance with professional standards of conduct and performance. 

4. Payment:  City agrees to pay the Consultant Sixty Eight Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars ($68,500).  Any alteration or deviation from the described work that 
involves extra costs will be executed only upon written request by the City to Consultant 
and will become an extra charge over and above the contract amount.  The parties must 
agree upon any extra charges in writing.

[...]

problems of access and circulation, physical constraints to development, random location of 

mixed uses and deteriorated building conditions, and found that rehabilitation and 

redevelopment of the District would be in the public interest.  That original district 

(hereafter “1975 District”) comprised one hundred and twenty four (124) blocks in the city 

center after the 1985 south expansion and the 2004 east expansion.  The 1975 District 

expired March 1, 2008 but the Urban Renewal Plan and the Framework Plan used for that 

district, in many parts and in relation to this District remain valid.